TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Citizens Bank of Rhode Island		09/11/2006	BANK: RHODE ISLAND	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Red Farm Studio Co.	
Street Address:	9 Stoney Brook Drive	
City:	Wilton	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03086	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1117654	KIM'S	
Registration Number:	1278919	RED FARM STUDIO	
Registration Number:	2139207	ART OF THE SEA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)625-5650

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-625-6464

Email: mark.wright@mclane.com

Correspondent Name: Mark A. Wright
Address Line 1: 900 Elm Street
Address Line 2: PO Box 326

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03105-0326

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Wright	
Signature:	/mark a wright/	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003393 FRAME: 0857

900058376

Date:	09/20/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=rel#page1.tif source=rel#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003393 FRAME: 0858

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Citizens Bank of Rhode Island, a bank organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Rhode Island and having its principal place of business at One Citizens Plaza, Providence, Rhode Island, 02917, for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the trademarks and/or service marks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto, and incorporated in this Release by reference, granted to it by Red Farm Studio Company Co., said security interest dated on or about May 25, 2005, and recorded on or about June 9, 2005, at Reel 3100, Frame 0353, in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, to which reference may be had, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Citizens Bank of Rhode Island has caused this Release of Security Interest to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date set forth below.

Dated this 11th day of September, 2006.

- Jepiemon	2000	5.	
		CITIZENS BANK OF RHODE ISLA	NE
	By:	Samawase)	
	Name:	TAMES M. RAY	
	Its:	Vice President	
ACKNOWLEDGMENT			
STATE OF RHODE ISLAND)		
COUNTY OF Siffolk)ss)		
Before me, <u>James Rames Rames Rames Rames Rames in Citizens Bank of Rhode Island, the si acknowledged the same to be the free Island.</u>	n his/her igner and	, personally appeared capacity as \(\frac{\chi_{\chi_{\text{DUO}} \chi_{\text{D}} \text{ of sa}}{\text{d sealer of the foregoing instrument, w}} \) I deed of said Citizens Bank of Rhode	aid ⁄ho
WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
		•	

Notary Public

[Seal]



TRADEMARK REEL: 003393 FRAME: 0859

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS/SERVICE MARKS

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Serial Number	Filing Date
KIM'S	1,117,654	05/08/1979	73/093,586	07/15/1976
RED FARM STUDIO	1,278,919	05/22/1984	73/414,694	02/23/1983
ART OF THE SEA	2,139,207	02/24/1998	75/282,370	04/28/1997

M:\DATA\6\66555\scr\redfarm\00532684.DOC

RECORDED: 09/20/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003393 FRAME: 0860